NONE ANTICIPATED 

PERSONNEL 03.114 

-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL- 

Contract 

CONTRACT 

All certified employees not employed pursuant to KRS 18A shall receive either a limited or a 

continuing contract.1 

Contracts for certified personnel shall not exceed two hundred sixty-one (261) days per fiscal 

year.2 

Each teacher shall be provided access to a copy of his or her employment contract upon request.4 

VOCATIONAL 

Vocational agriculture teachers shall be allotted sufficient days of extended employment to provide 

for twelve (12) months instructional salary per year.3

[...]

Teachers coming to the KSB/KSD from a Kentucky school district or from the Kentucky 

Department of Education shall transfer accumulated sick leave to the KSB/KSD. 

SICK LEAVE DONATION PROGRAM 

Under procedures developed by the Kentucky Department of Education, certified employees who 

have accrued more than one hundred twelve and one-half (112.5) hours of sick leave may request 

to transfer sick leave hours to another employee who is authorized to receive the donation. The 

number of hours donated shall not reduce the employee's sick leave balance to less than one 

hundred twelve and one-half (112.5) hours. 

Certified employees are eligible to receive donated hours if they meet the criteria established in 

statute. 

Any sick leave not used shall be returned on a proportionate/pro-rated basis to employees who 

donated hours. 

PERSONNEL 03.1232